California Department of Parks and Recreation
RZH Non - Urbanized Need Basis Grant Program
Funded Projects
2000 Bond Act

Grantee Project Name Grant Amount

Auburn Area R.P.D. Regional Park North Sports Complex $350,000
Bolinas Community P.U.D. Mesa Park Skatepark $133,000
City of Anderson Building Blocks For Teens $40,000
City of Arcata Arcata Ballfield $325,000
City of Arcata Pacific Union Park Development $55,500
City of Arroyo Grande Rancho Grande Park $437,500
City of Auburn School Park Preserve $500,000
City of Avenal Avenal Family Recreation Area $470,500
City of Banning Banning Municipal Pool Complex $500,000
City of Barstow Park Renovation $63,000
City of Biggs Biggs Family Park $250,000
City of Blue Lake Playing Fields Rehabilitation $66,500
City of Brawley Lions Center Pool Renovation $385,000
City of Chowchilla Sports/Leisure Park Expansion $500,000
City of Clearlake Austin Park Development $140,000
City of Cloverdale Cloverdale Senior Center $150,000
City of Colusa C.D. Semple Park $73,000
City of Crescent City Beachfront Park Restroom $103,000
City of Crescent City Peterson Park Restroom $75,000
City of Crescent City Swimming Pool Rehabilitation $300,500
City of Delano, Community Services Delano Soccer Facility $350,000
City of Delano, Community Services Skate Park $350,000
City of Dinuba K.C. Vista Park $105,000
City of El Centro McGee Park Renovation $275,000
City of Farmersville Farmersville Sports Complex $432,500
City of Fillmore Fillmore Community Park $500,000
City of Fortuna Rohner Park Playground Improvements $31,500
City of Grass Valley Mulcahy Field Phase I $377,000
City of Greenfield Recreation & Community Facility $434,500
City of Gridley Park Acquisition/Development Project $153,000
City of Gridley Vierra Park Facilities Rehabilitation $189,000
City of Grover Beach 16th Street Park $40,000
City of Guadalupe Jack O'Connell Park $182,000
City of Guadalupe Neighborhood Park Development $84,000
City of Hanford Coe Park Community Building $300,000
City of Hollister San Benito River Greenway $500,000
City of lone Amador Skatepark $232,000
City of Kerman Kerckhoff Park $252,000
City of King City City Park Rehabilitation $449,000
City of Lincoln McBean Memorial Pool Rehabilitation $210,000
City of Lindsay Sweet Brier Plaza Park $500,000
City of Loomis Loomis Cultural Center $500,000
City of Morro Bay Morro Rock Restroom $178,000
City of Newman Mariposa Park Development $300,000



Grantee

City of Ojai, Recreation Department
City of Orange Cove

City of Paso Robles

City of Perris

City of Placerville

City of Porterville

City of Portola

City of Red Bluff

City of Reedley

City of Riverbank

City of San Joaquin

City of Sanger

City of Selma

City of Shasta Lake

City of Sonora

City of St. Helena

City of Susanville

City of Sutter Creek

City of Sutter Creek

City of Tulare

City of Tulare

City of Twentynine Palms
City of Ukiah

City of Willits

City of Willits

City of Willits

City of Yreka
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.
County of Del Norte
County of Del Norte
County of Imperial
County of Inyo

County of Mariposa
County of Mono, Public Works
County of Plumas
County of Sierra

County of Sierra

County of Tehama
County of Tehama
County of Tehama
County of Tehama
County of Tehama
County of Tehama
County of Tuolumne
Georgetown Divide Recreation District
Georgetown Divide Recreation District
Greater Hayfork P.R.D.
Indian Valley R.P.D.
Manila C.S.D.
McKinleyville C.S.D.
Mendocino Coast R.P.D.
Mt. Shasta R.P.D.

North County Recreation District
North Tahoe P.U.D.

Project Name
Sarzotti Park

Skate and Community Park
Centennial Park Enhancement
Bob Glass Gym Renovation
City Pool Rehabilitation

Skate Board Park

Portola Skateboard Project
Red Bluff Skatepark
Neighborhood Park

Skate Park

Community Park Phase |
Sanger Youth Center

Berry Park

Wynn Price Park Improvements
Dragoon Gulch Trall

Crane Park Phase Il

Skyline Park Development
Amador Swimming Pool Rehabilitation
Community Center Building

Elk Bayou Soccer Complex
Zumwalt Park Stage

Luckie Park Projects

Ukiah Softball Complex Rehabilitation
Boys & Girls Club Of Willits
Willits Community Pool

Willits Skate Park

Grant Amount

$190,000
$240,000
$500,000
$350,000
$500,000
$346,500
$140,000
$182,000
$383,000
$224,000
$200,000
$500,000

$31,000

$58,224
$500,000
$349,500
$455,000
$294,052
$300,000
$225,036
$102,500
$350,000
$100,000
$500,000

$49,000
$247,000

Recreational Center Improvements Phase Il $378,000

Coalinga Youth Sports Complex
Point St. George Acquisition
Skate Park

Ocotillo Community Park

Lone Pine Park Improvements
Regional Recreation Complex
Crowley Lake Community Ballpark
Quincy Skate Park

County Park At Calpine

Sierra City Community Park
Gerber Park Upgrades

Mill Creek Park Upgrades
Noland Park Upgrades
Ridgeway Park

River Park At Woodson Bridge
Simpson-Finnel Park Upgrades
Library Park Restroom

Beam Field Lighting Project
Beam Field Restoration

Hayfork Park Swimming Pool
Indian Valley Recreation Center
Manila Dunes Access

Hiller Sports Complex
Community Center Development
Siskiyou Ice Rink Improvements
Sports, Recreation & Nature
North Lake Tahoe Community Center

$319,000
$500,000
$180,000
$490,000
$339,500
$500,000
$121,500
$175,000
$140,000
$100,000

$28,169

$32,000

$30,781

$28,236

$28,820

$29,956
$155,500

$73,529

$45,000
$103,000
$500,000
$175,000
$250,000
$500,000
$100,000
$500,000
$500,000



Oceano C.S.D.
Paradise R.P.D.

River Highlands C.S.D.
Tamalpais C.S.D.
Templeton C.S.D.
Town of Fort Jones
Town of Paradise
Truckee-Donner R.P.D.
Twain Harte C.S.D.
Wasco R.P.D.
Weaverville/Douglas City R.P.D.

Total Projects Funded:

Oceano Community Center

Bille Park Expansion Project
Golden Park At Gold Village
Eastwood Park Improvements
Youth Center Expansion

Walker Field Improvements
Paradise Community Park
Community Sports Park
Eproson Park Playground Equipment
Barker Park

Lowden Park Pool Rehabilitation

109

$500,000
$341,000
$120,000

$47,000
$210,000
$101,000
$320,000
$490,000

$36,000
$215,000
$300,000

$28,161,803



